	7 ~~~-		No.: PAT-1378
Rev 03-01)	7-2007	HEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) 208/REV04		•	Patent and Trademark Office
	70960	▼	▼ ▼
To the Director of the United States Patent and Tradema	rk Office: Please recor	d the attached o	riginal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Canworks, LLC 12.26.07	Name: S	implehuman Ll	ceiving party(ies):
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	۰۰۰۰۰۰۰۰۰۰۰۰۰۰۰۰۰۰۰۰۰۰۰۰۰۰۰۰۰۰۰۰۰۰۰۰۰۰		
<ul> <li>3. Nature of conveyance:</li> <li>Assignment</li> <li>Security Agreement</li> <li>Other</li> </ul>	1e	dress: <u>19801 S</u>	5. Vermont Ave.
Execution Date: November 21, 2002	City: Tor	rance	State: CA ZIP: 90502
	Additional na	me(s) & address	e(es) attached? 🗋 Yes 🖾 No
<ul> <li>4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):</li> <li>If this document is being filed together with a new applie</li> <li>A. Patent Application No.(s)</li> <li>Filing Date</li> </ul>		date of the ap atent No.(s)	plication is:
	D468,508		PEC 26 FH 2: 2 PR/FINANCE
Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	rs attached?		
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	rs attached?	ber of applicat	ions and patents involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	rs attached?		ions and patents involved:
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	s attached?	ber of applicat (37 CFR 3.41): sed - Any exce ed or debited to	ions and patents involved: 1
<ul> <li>5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> <li>Name: Raymond Sun</li> </ul>	s attached?	ber of applicat (37 CFR 3.41): sed - Any exce ed or debited to	ions and patents involved: 1\$ 40.00 ss or insufficiency should be
<ul> <li>5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> <li>Name: Raymond Sun</li> </ul>	s attached?	ber of applicat (37 CFR 3.41): sed - Any exce ed or debited to	ions and patents involved: 1\$ 40.00 ss or insufficiency should be o deposit account rged to deposit account
<ul> <li>5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> <li>Name: Raymond Sun</li> <li>Internal Address:</li> </ul>	s attached?	ber of applicat (37 CFR 3.41): sed - Any exce ed or debited to rized to be cha	ions and patents involved: 1
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       Raymond Sun         Internal Address:	rs attached?       Ye         6. Total num         7. Total fee (         Enclos         credita         Autho         8. Deposit ad         06         (Attach dup)	(37 CFR 3.41): (37 CFR 3.41): sed - Any exce ed or debited to rized to be cha ccount number	ions and patents involved: 1
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       Raymond Sun         Internal Address:	rs attached?       Ye         6. Total num         7. Total fee (         Enclos         credite         Autho         8. Deposit ac         06         (Attach dup)         DNOT USE THIS SPACE	ber of applicat (37 CFR 3.41): sed - Any exce ed or debited to rized to be cha ccount number	ions and patents involved: 1 ions and patents
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       Raymond Sun         Internal Address:	rs attached?       Ye         6. Total num         7. Total fee (         Enclos         credite         Autho         8. Deposit ac         06         (Attach dup)         DNOT USE THIS SPACE	ber of applicat (37 CFR 3.41): sed - Any exce ed or debited to rized to be cha ccount number	ions and patents involved: 1 ions and patents involved: 1

REEL: 020299 FRAME: 0015



SECRETARY OF STATE

## CERTIFICATE OF FILING OF NAME CHANGE

I, KEVIN SHELLEY, Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify:

That on the 21st day of November, 2002, there was filed in this office an amendment whereby the Limited Liability Company name of CANWORKS, LLC, a(n) California limited liability company, was changed to: SIMPLEHUMAN, LLC.



NP-84 A (REV. 1-03)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this day of February 7, 2003.

Freller

**KEVIN SHELLEY** Secretary of State

ap

OSP 03 74700

PATENT REEL: 020299 FRAME: 0016

**RECORDED: 12/26/2007**